

Segment Information

(1) Industry Segments

	Three months ended September 30				Six months ended September 30			
	Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) x100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions)	Yen (millions)		(D)/(C) x100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions)
	2007 (A)	2008 (B)		2008	2007 (C)	2008 (D)		2008
Information & Telecommunication Systems	700,207 22%	688,195 22%	98	6,617	1,254,539 21%	1,281,796 21%	102	12,325
Electronic Devices	353,415 11%	356,682 11%	101	3,430	643,333 11%	641,198 11%	100	6,165
Power & Industrial Systems	864,839 27%	875,987 28%	101	8,423	1,598,343 27%	1,693,883 28%	106	16,287
Digital Media & Consumer Products	365,945 11%	359,999 12%	98	3,462	728,038 12%	695,501 12%	96	6,688
High Functional Materials & Components	474,845 15%	465,480 15%	98	4,476	933,580 15%	921,173 15%	99	8,857
Logistics, Services & Others	323,945 10%	282,708 9%	87	2,718	618,719 10%	574,955 10%	93	5,528
Financial Services	113,705 4%	97,590 3%	86	938	222,313 4%	189,992 3%	85	1,827
Subtotal	3,196,901 100%	3,126,641 100%	98	30,064	5,998,865 100%	5,998,498 100%	100	57,678
Eliminations & Corporate Items	(392,501)	(359,589)	-	(3,458)	(718,380)	(687,951)	-	(6,615)
Revenues Total	2,804,400	2,767,052	99	26,606	5,280,485	5,310,547	101	51,063
Information & Telecommunication Systems	20,812 21%	48,650 36%	234	468	12,455 9%	72,173 32%	579	694
Electronic Devices	15,782 16%	18,883 14%	120	182	25,814 19%	28,527 13%	111	274
Power & Industrial Systems	39,171 40%	37,285 28%	95	359	63,641 46%	63,518 28%	100	611
Digital Media & Consumer Products	(28,376) (29%)	(12,773) (10%)	-	(123)	(50,866) (37%)	(26,661) (12%)	-	(256)
High Functional Materials & Components	35,792 37%	32,856 25%	92	316	64,637 46%	68,915 31%	107	663
Logistics, Services & Others	7,934 8%	7,771 6%	98	75	10,763 8%	11,671 5%	108	112
Financial Services	6,813 7%	1,030 1%	15	10	12,978 9%	7,475 3%	58	72
Subtotal	97,928 100%	133,702 100%	137	1,286	139,422 100%	225,618 100%	162	2,169
Eliminations & Corporate Items	(799)	(14,313)	-	(138)	(17,754)	(28,536)	-	(274)
Operating income (loss) Total	97,129	119,389	123	1,148	121,668	197,082	162	1,895

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

(2) Revenues by Market

	Three months ended September 30				Six months ended September 30			
	Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) x100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions)	Yen (millions)		(D)/(C) x100 (%)	U.S. \$ (millions)
	2007 (A)	2008 (B)		2008	2007 (C)	2008 (D)		2008
Japan	1,631,921 58%	1,612,249 58%	99	15,502	2,995,490 57%	3,008,241 57%	100	28,925
Asia	528,151 19%	547,354 20%	104	5,263	1,028,246 19%	1,075,251 20%	105	10,339
North America	259,498 9%	249,332 9%	96	2,397	520,172 10%	484,243 9%	93	4,656
Europe	258,739 9%	238,101 9%	92	2,289	506,970 10%	508,278 10%	100	4,887
Other Areas	126,091 5%	120,016 4%	95	1,154	229,607 4%	234,534 4%	102	2,255
Outside Japan	1,172,479 42%	1,154,803 42%	98	11,104	2,284,995 43%	2,302,306 43%	101	22,138
Total	2,804,400 100%	2,767,052 100%	99	26,606	5,280,485 100%	5,310,547 100%	101	51,063

###